TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exide Technologies		11/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Automotive Parts Association	
Street Address:	2999 Circle 75 Parkway	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3098539	O6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond M. Mehler

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0735-0395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond M. Mehler
Signature:	/Raymond M. Mehler/
Date:	03/05/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003493 FRAME: 0452

900070883

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003493 FRAME: 0453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES TO NATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION

This Assignment is made this 16th day of November, 2006, by Exide Technologies, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located at 13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, to National Automotive Parts Association, a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), located at 2999 Circle 75 Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30339.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademark O6 for batteries, and has registered the O6 mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2006 for batteries, U.S. Reg. No. 3,098,539 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Trademark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof. such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: 1116 00, 2006

RECORDED: 03/05/2007

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES

By:

Name:

Edward J. President Transportation Americas

Exide Technologics Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003493 FRAME: 0454